507953452 06/12/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8000587

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
SYNTIO INC.			06/08/2023		
	(DATA				
Name:	SYNTI	O LTD.			
Street Address:	TRG D	RAZENA PETROVICA 3			
City:	ZAGRE	B			
State/Country: CROATIA		ΤΙΑ			
Postal Code:	10000				
	•				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMB Property Ty		Number			
	уре				
Property T	ype er:	Number			
Property Ty Application Number	ype er: CE DATA	Number			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> w	ype er: CE DATA /ill be sent to	Number 17807748 (858)408-3570 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> w	ype er: CE DATA /ill be sent to r, if provideo	Number 17807748 (858)408-3570			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number	ype er: CE DATA /ill be sent to r, if provideo	Number 17807748 (858)408-3570 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone:	ype er: CE DATA /ill be sent to r, if provideo	Number 17807748 (858)408-3570 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 8584811883			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	ype er: CE DATA /ill be sent to r, if provideo me:	Number 17807748 (858)408-3570 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 8584811883 kathy@mlo-ip.com KATHY WOJTALEWICZ MLO			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ype er: CE DATA /ill be sent to r, if provideo me:	Number17807748(858)408-3570 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 8584811883kathy@mlo-ip.comKATHY WOJTALEWICZMLO888 PROSPECT STREET, SUITE 200			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	ype er: CE DATA /ill be sent to r, if provideo me:	Number 17807748 (858)408-3570 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 8584811883 kathy@mlo-ip.com KATHY WOJTALEWICZ MLO			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ype er: CE DATA /ill be sent to r, if provideo me:	Number 17807748 (858)408-3570 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 8584811883 kathy@mlo-ip.com KATHY WOJTALEWICZ MLO 888 PROSPECT STREET, SUITE 200 LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ype er: CE DATA //// be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	Number 17807748 (858)408-3570 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 8584811883 kathy@mlo-ip.com KATHY WOJTALEWICZ MLO 888 PROSPECT STREET, SUITE 200 LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ype er: CE DATA //// be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	Number 17807748 (858)408-3570 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 8584811883 kathy@mlo-ip.com KATHY WOJTALEWICZ MLO 888 PROSPECT STREET, SUITE 200 LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037 SYNTP001			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Syntio Inc.** ("Assignor"), having a registered office at **1239 120th Avenue NE, Suite A, Bellevue, WA 98005, United States**, hereby assigns to **Syntio Ltd.** ("Assignee"), having a registered office at **Trg Drazena Petrovica 3, Zagreb, 10000, Croatia**, all of its right, title and interest in and to the patent application listed below and the right to file non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitute, continued prosecution, request for continued examination, renewals, reexaminations and reissues in the United States and foreign filing of the patent application listed below, including but not limited to the right to file, prosecute and issue patent applications and patents claiming priority to the patent application listed below for the invention set forth in the patent application listed below and, including without limitation, any and all claims and potential claims of past, present and future infringement of such patent application and the right to sue and collect for past, present and future damages and any other causes of action under such patent application ("Assigned Patent Rights"):

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title	Inventors
17/807,748	Jun 20, 2022	GENERATING A BUSINESS	Tomislav
		OBJECT	Domanovac; Ivan
			Zeko

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, letters patents, utility models or certificates of invention which may be granted upon the Assigned Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has executed this Patent Assignment this 8th day of June, 2023.

Syntio Inc.

Authorized signature Davorin Cetto Name (Printed) President Title

Syntio Ltd.

Authorized signature Davorin Cetto Name (Printed) CEO/Director

PATENT REEL: 063917 FRAME: 0478

RECORDED: 06/12/2023

Title